exclusion from the Program and the cancellation of the Points themselves, without prejudice to any further 
remedies and actions that ITALO may deem appropriate to pursue. 

ART. 5.4 Total Reward Value 

ITALO plans to distribute a total reward amount, relating to this Initiative, with an estimated value of around 

€ 2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred thousand/00 euro) + VAT. Pursuant to art. 7 of Presidential Decree 

no. 430 of 26 October 2001, a deposit has been made of 20% of the total value of the Rewards which it is 

presumed to deliver. 

ART. 6– Withdrawal from the Initiative 

Each Participant can withdraw at any time and at no cost from the Initiative: